## CASS COUNTY JUNIOR SHOW QUEEN



The Cass County Junior Show Queen is open to Cass County Junior Show exhibitors between the ages of 14-18.

The Cass County Junior Show Queen will assist the Miss Cass County Fair queen throughout the fair. She may also participate in other activities such as parades and community events with the permission of the fair board. She also must uphold a good character as she will be a representative of the Cass County Fair for a full year.

In addition to the attached application, applicants are asked to attach the following:

- A 500 word maximum essay on how the Cass County Fair has impacted you
- A photograph of yourself

The Queen will be selected by through a judging and voting process. A panel of three judges will look at the applications & essays and this will be worth 45%. Their peers (other Junior Show exhibitors) will also be able to vote for one candidate during junior show entries on June 7 and 8, which will be worth 55%.

All materials must be received by June 7, 2019 at noon.

Mail to: P.O. Box 212 Virginia, IL 62691

Email to: misscasscountyfair@gmail.com (please put your name followed by jr. show queen in the subject line. i.e. Jane Doe - jr. show queen)

> DEADLINE: JUNE 7, 2019 - NOON

## CASS COUNTY JUNIOR SHOW QUEEN

Name:		
		City/State/Zip:
Phone:		Cell:
Date of Birth:		Age:
Email:		
	_ 4.0 scale or 5.0 scale (circle one)	
College:		
Major:		
		r club:
Have you held any	leadership positions? Please list:	
5 5		
Please list your 4-H	I/fair projects:	
Awards/Honors:		
List of activities:		
List of activities.		

Feel free to attach an additional sheet if needed.